COUNTY OF SAN MATEO APPROPRIATION TRANSFER REQUEST DEPARTMENT: Public Works						REQUEST NO. ATR23-B0018 DATE: Sept. 27,2022	
		CODES					
	FUND or ORG	ACCOUNT	JL ORG CODE Measure K only	AMOUNT		DESCRIPTION	
FROM	85410	2731		\$ 222,000	Operating Tra	nsfer In	
то	85410	7211		\$ 222,000	Fixed Asset -	Structure Improvements	
he Youth Service		sting cooling tower	equipment has failed	-	sin and preventa	ovide cool air to the YSC. This tive maintenance activities.	
DEPARTMENT HEAD 6695DB3BF5144BB DATE 9						/2022	
2. □ BoardRemarks:		DocuSigned by:	Four-Fifths Vot	e Required	☐ Boa	ard Action Not Require	
COUNTY CONTROLLER Nyver DATE 9/						['] 2022	
3. ☑ Appro Remarks:	ove as Requeste	ed	Approve as Rev	vised	☐ Dis	sapproved	
COUNTY EXECUTIVE Roberto Mandiia DATE 9/						2022	
D			IS LINE – FOR	BOARD OF SU			
	BOAR			SAN MATEO, ST.		ORNIA	
		RES	SOLUTION NO				
RES	SOLVED, by the B	soard of Supervi	sors of the Count	y of San Mateo, th	nat		
	•			e Request for App as described in sa	•		
				Request as to acco as set forth herei		vailable balances, and	
				TERMINED that th orth in said Reque		ations of the County I.	
Reg	gularly passed a	and adopted th	is	_day of		20	
AYES and in favor of said resolution:				NOES and against said resolution:			
Supervisors	S:		Sı	upervisors:			
			Ab Su	sent pervisors:			
	PRESIDENT, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO						
ATTEST:				COL	JINTY OF SAN	IWATEU	
	Clerk of	Said Board					